Community Organization	Attorney Involved	Position within Organization	Mission of Organization
200 Club of Morris County	Richard Sweeney		Supports Morris County Police Officers,
			Fire Fighters, First Aid Squad Members,
			and Members of the New Jersey State
			Police serving Morris County who die in
			the line of duty.
200 Club of Sussex County	Thomas Ryan	Secretary of Board	Provides immediate financial assistance
			to the families of first responders who
			lose their lives in the line of duty.
Boys & Girls Clubs of Northwest	Timothy Dinan	Member, Board of Directors	Committed to providing youth a safe
New Jersey			place to learn and grow. Each year, over
			5,200 youth attend programs provided
			by one of the Clubs: Boys & Girls Clubs of
			Wayne and Boys & Girls Clubs of
			Pequannock.
Center for Prevention and	Jonathan McMeen	Board Member	Develops the capacities of adults and
Counseling			children to sustain healthy lifestyles by
			providing services designed to foster
			addiction-free lives, emotional wellness,
			financial stability and safe communities.
DASI	Meghan Steingall	Board of Trustees	A private, community-based nonprofit
			agency operating in Sussex County as the
			primary resource for victims and
			survivors of domestic and sexual
			violence, and human trafficking.
Family Promise of Sussex County	Jonathan Frodella	Board of Trustees	Provides services to assist families and
			single men and women as they work
			towards housing stability and self-
			sufficiency.
Hilltop Country Day School	Andrew Fraser	Board of Trustees	An independent, nonsectarian
			coeducational day school located in
			Sparta, serving students in preschool
			through eighth grade.

Laker Sports Club	Thomas Ryan	Member, Board of Trustees	Has donated over \$1,375,000 over the last 12 years to athletic programs, which directly benefit the student athletes of Mountain Lakes High School.
Mountain Lakes Board of Education	Thomas Ryan	Member	A comprehensive community public school district that serves students in kindergarten through twelfth grade from Mountain Lakes, in Morris County.
Mountain Lakes Educational Foundation	Thomas Ryan	Member, Board of Trustees and Legal Counsel	Developing supportive community, alumnae and private sector relationships with the public school system, the Mountain Lakes Educational Foundation primarily raise funds to support teacher and staff-originated initiatives that fall outside of existing budget parameters.
Newton Medical Center Foundation	Thomas Ryan	Secretary, Board of Trustees	The philanthropic arm of Newton Medical Center exists to serve the present and future health and wellness needs of the community and beyond.
Prevent Child Abuse New Jersey	Meghan Steingall		Evidence-based programs throughout New Jersey that are designed to prevent child abuse and neglect in all forms for all New Jersey children.
Project Self-Sufficiency	Nicole Tracy	Member, Young Leadership Council	Provides resources and services that offer independence, hope and opportunity to low-income individuals and families.
Project Self-Sufficiency	Meghan Steingall	Advisory Board	Provides resources and services that offer independence, hope and opportunity to low-income individuals and families.
SCARC Foundation	Angelo Bolcato	Chairman, Board of Trustees	Works with individuals with developmental disabilities, offering support for them and their families.

St. Joseph's Home for the Elderly	Richard Sweeney	Member, Advisory Board	Offers a continuum of care, in a family atmosphere, that ensures residents they can remain in the home as their needs increase.
Sussex County Bar Association	Ursula Leo	President	Comprised of attorneys and judges who live and/or practice law in Sussex County.
Sussex County Chamber of Commerce	Thomas Ryan	Member, Board of Trustees Chair, Human Resources Committee	Sussex County's largest business organization, the Chamber puts everything into place to help members grow their businesses: providing innovative member services and programs, promoting our region for economic development and tourism, and making it an even better place to do business.
Sussex County Economic Development Partnership	Thomas Ryan	Immediate Past President	Dedicated to the creation of sustainable economic opportunity and prosperity to improve the quality of life in Sussex County.
The Medical Needs Foundation	Thomas Ryan	Member, Board of Trustees and Legal Counsel	Provides support to members of the Mountain Lakes community who are experiencing the adverse financial effects of a medical condition.